
FINAL SCORE

N.C. AT
1-4 (1-1) 30

Maine
1-4 (1-1) 37

September 27, 2025 • Morse Field at Alfond Stadium (Orono, Maine)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

N.C. AT (1-4; 1-1) vs. Maine (1-4; 1-1)
Date: 09/27/2025 • Site: Orono, Maine • Stadium: Morse Field at Alfond Stadium
Kickoff time: 04:33 PM ADT • End of Game: 07:29 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 02:56
Attendance: 5033
Temperature: 68 • Wind: • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
N.C. AT 0 16 0 14 30
Maine 7 23 7 0 37

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:54 MAINE - S.Baines 51 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by S.Tremblay GOOD) , 8-88 4:02 -7

2nd 13:36 MAINE - C.Peevy 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by S.Tremblay GOOD) , 12-82 7:09 -14

2nd 11:37 NCAT - W.Graves 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Brown GOOD) , 4-65 1:52 7-14

2nd 09:08 MAINE - S.Tremblay 35 yd FG , 4--4 2:15 7-17

2nd 06:17 MAINE - R.Marshall 15 yd TD RUSH , 2-37 0:39 7-23

2nd 06:10 NCAT - T.Mittman 0 yd DPAT , 9-23

2nd 01:49 MAINE - N.Laughlin 81 yd TD PASS from C.Peevy (PAT KICK by S.Tremblay GOOD) , 4-94 1:38 9-30

2nd 00:42 NCAT - J.Dillard 34 yd TD PASS from K.White (PAT KICK by A.Brown GOOD) , 5-65 1:07 16-30

3rd 07:36 MAINE - E.Smalls 6 yd TD PASS from C.Peevy (PAT KICK by S.Tremblay GOOD) , 11-73 5:23 16-37

4th 12:09 NCAT - A.Bell 26 yd TD PASS from K.White (PAT KICK by A.Brown GOOD) , 13-90 6:39 23-37

4th 01:43 NCAT - E.Kennedy 85 yd TD PUNT RETURN (PAT KICK by A.Brown GOOD) , 30-37

OFFICIALS

Referee: Cory Hanson
Umpire: Chris Sherman

Head Linesman: Mark Tarleton
Line judge: Keith Nesbitt
Field judge: Travis Wilborn

Back judge: Matthew Field
Side judge: R. Kyle Snow
Center judge:



Team Statistics
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

NCAT MAINE
FIRST DOWNS 19 20

Rushing 6 8
Passing 11 12
Penalty 2 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 69 180
Rushing Attempts 32 37
Average Per Rush 2.2 4.9
Rushing Touchdowns 1 3
Yards Gained Rushing 96 192
Yards Lost Rushing 27 12

NET YARDS PASSING 279 298
Completions-Attempts-Int 19-33-0 20-27-0
Average Per Attempt 8.5 11
Average Per Completion 14.7 14.9
Passing Touchdowns 2 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 348 478
Total Offensive plays 65 64
Average Gain Per Play 5.4 7.5

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-30 8-80
PUNTS-YARDS 6-199 4-173

Average Yards Per Punt 33.2 43.3
Net Yards Per Punt 29.8 12.0
Inside 20 2 1
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 1 2
Fair catch 3 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-237 7-399
Average Yards Per Kickoff 47.4 57
Net Yards Per Kickoff 24.8 41.1
Touchbacks 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-85-1 0-0-0
Average Per Return 85 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 6-113-0 3-111-0
Average Per Return 18.8 37

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 28:10 31:50

1st Quarter 5:09 9:51
2nd Quarter 8:08 6:52
3rd Quarter 7:51 7:04
4th Quarter 6:57 8:03

Third-Down Conversions 8 of 14 8 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 1 4 of 4

Touchdowns 1 3
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-7 4-21
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-11 7.0-27
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 2
Total TDs 4 5

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 1 0

PAT Kicks 4-4 4-4
Field Goals 0-0 1-1
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

N.C. AT MAINE

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
W.Graves 13 47 0 47 1 15 3.6
J.Smith 5 19 1 18 0 7 3.6
S.Blizzard 2 9 0 9 0 6 4.5
K.White 12 21 26 -5 0 6 -0.4
Totals 32 96 27 69 1 15 2.2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Baines 15 100 2 98 1 51 6.5
R.Marshall 6 44 0 44 1 15 7.3
N.Laughlin 9 38 2 36 0 14 4
C.Peevy 6 10 7 3 1 4 0.5
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 37 192 12 180 3 51 4.9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
K.White 19-32-0 279 2 60 4
Totals 19-33-0 279 2 60 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
C.Peevy 20-27-0 298 2 81 2
Totals 20-27-0 298 2 81 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Dillard 6 70 1 34 7 36
A.Jones 3 37 0 18 8 20
W.Graves 3 26 0 13 4 18
A.Rucker 3 14 0 8 3 5
J.Warren 2 46 0 30 2 17
E.Kennedy 1 60 0 60 7 43
A.Bell 1 26 1 26 1 0
Totals 19 279 2 60 32 139

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
S.Woods 8 97 0 23 10 15
M.Irefin 5 60 0 23 7 16
N.Laughlin 3 100 1 81 3 56
G.Rossito 2 28 0 22 2 2
E.Wallace 1 7 0 7 1 3
E.Smalls 1 6 1 6 1 10
T.Ewing 0 0 0 0 2 0
A.Arteaga 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 20 298 2 81 27 102

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
D.Page 5 199 39.8 49 2 1
Totals 6 199 33.2 49 2 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
A.Pecorella 4 173 43.3 50 1 2
Totals 4 173 43.3 50 1 2

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
A.Harris 0 0 0 2 37 20 0 0 0
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0
E.Kennedy 1 85 85 3 71 29 0 0 0
Totals 1 85 85 6 113 29 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Ewing 0 0 0 3 111 81 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 111 81 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
S.Tremblay 2nd 09:08 35 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Brown 5 237 47.4 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
S.Tremblay 2 118 59 0 0
T.Simard 5 281 56.2 0 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
E.Kennedy 0 60 71 85 0 216
W.Graves 47 26 0 0 0 73
J.Dillard 0 70 0 0 0 70
J.Warren 0 46 0 0 0 46

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
N.Laughlin 36 100 0 0 0 136
T.Ewing 0 0 111 0 0 111
S.Baines 98 0 0 0 0 98
S.Woods 0 97 0 0 0 97

Fumbles No. Lost
RUCKER,A 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
MARSHALL,R 1 0



N.C. AT Quarterback Progression
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

White, Kevin
19 - 32 59% 279 yds 2TD 0INT 153.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on NCAT25 (Q1 10:49) A.Jones

+ 1-2 8 1st and 10 on NCAT35 (Q1 10:49) J.Dillard
+ 2-3 6 1st 3rd and 4 on MAINE48 (Q1 10:49) J.Dillard 2

2-4 2nd and 12 on MAINE44 (Q1 10:49) W.Graves
2-5 3rd and 12 on MAINE44 (Q1 10:49) E.Kennedy -2

+ 3-6 2 1st and 10 on NCAT35 (Q2 13:29) A.Rucker
+ 4-7 60 1st 2nd and 8 on NCAT37 (Q2 13:29) E.Kennedy 2
+ 5-8 18 1st 1st and 10 on NCAT22 (Q2 09:02) A.Jones 3
+ 6-9 8 1st and 15 on NCAT35 (Q2 09:02) A.Rucker 4

6-10 3rd and 4 on NCAT46 (Q2 09:02) E.Kennedy
6-11 3rd and 7 on MAINE46 (Q2 06:10) E.Kennedy -2
6-12 2nd and 7 on NCAT38 (Q2 01:49) E.Kennedy -3

+ 7-13 13 1st 3rd and 7 on NCAT38 (Q2 01:49) W.Graves
+ 8-14 15 1st 1st and 10 on MAINE49 (Q2 01:49) J.Dillard 2
+ 9-15 34 TD 1st and 10 on MAINE34 (Q2 01:49) J.Dillard 3

9-16 2nd and 9 on NCAT11 (Q3 03:48) E.Kennedy
+ 10-17 16 1st 3rd and 10 on NCAT26 (Q3 03:48) J.Warren
+ 11-18 4 2nd and 9 on NCAT43 (Q3 03:48) A.Rucker 2

11-19 3rd and 5 on NCAT47 (Q4 15:00) E.Kennedy
+ 12-20 26 TD 2nd and 10 on MAINE26 (Q4 15:00) A.Bell
+ 13-21 4 1st and 10 on NCAT20 (Q4 08:33) J.Dillard 2
+ 14-22 3 1st and 10 on NCAT39 (Q4 08:33) J.Dillard 3

14-23 1st and 10 on MAINE49 (Q4 08:33) A.Jones
14-24 2nd and 10 on MAINE49 (Q4 08:33) J.Dillard -2
14-25 3rd and 10 on MAINE49 (Q4 08:33) A.Jones -3

+ 15-26 11 2nd and 14 on NCAT16 (Q4 01:12) A.Jones
+ 16-27 8 1st 3rd and 3 on NCAT27 (Q4 01:12) A.Jones 2
+ 17-28 30 1st 1st and 10 on NCAT35 (Q4 01:12) J.Warren 3
+ 18-29 5 2nd and 10 on MAINE35 (Q4 01:12) W.Graves 4
+ 19-30 8 1st 3rd and 5 on MAINE30 (Q4 01:12) W.Graves 5

19-31 1st and 10 on MAINE22 (Q4 00:11) A.Jones
19-32 2nd and 10 on MAINE22 (Q4 00:11) A.Jones -2

Sacked 4 times for 21 yards lost

Lost Context
-10 3rd and 9 on NCAT22 (Q3 07:29)
-3 2nd and 7 on NCAT29 (Q3 03:48)
-4 1st and 5 on NCAT47 (Q3 03:48)
-4 1st and 10 on NCAT20 (Q4 01:12)



Maine Quarterback Progression
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

Peevy, Carter
20 - 27 74% 298 yds 2TD 0INT 191.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 6 2nd and 9 on MAINE13 (Q1 14:56) M.Irefin
+ 2-2 7 1st 3rd and 3 on MAINE19 (Q1 14:56) S.Woods 2
+ 3-3 11 1st 2nd and 7 on MAINE29 (Q1 14:56) S.Woods 3
+ 4-4 7 1st and 10 on MAINE40 (Q1 14:56) M.Irefin 4
+ 5-5 7 1st and 10 on MAINE29 (Q1 05:45) E.Wallace 5
+ 6-6 4 1st and 10 on MAINE47 (Q1 05:45) S.Woods 6
+ 7-7 22 1st 4th and 3 on NCAT46 (Q1 05:45) G.Rossito 7
+ 8-8 23 1st 1st and 10 on NCAT24 (Q1 05:45) S.Woods 8
+ 9-9 22 1st 1st and 10 on NCAT37 (Q2 06:56) S.Woods 9
+ 10-10 9 2nd and 12 on MAINE4 (Q2 03:27) S.Woods 10
+ 11-11 6 1st 3rd and 3 on MAINE13 (Q2 03:27) G.Rossito 11
+ 12-12 81 TD 1st and 10 on MAINE19 (Q2 01:58) N.Laughlin 12

12-13 1st and 10 on NCAT45 (Q2 00:08) S.Woods
+ 13-14 23 1st 1st and 10 on MAINE47 (Q3 12:59) M.Irefin

13-15 2nd and 10 on NCAT30 (Q3 12:59) M.Irefin
+ 14-16 10 1st 3rd and 10 on NCAT30 (Q3 12:59) M.Irefin
+ 15-17 14 1st and 20 on NCAT30 (Q3 08:51) N.Laughlin 2
+ 16-18 10 1st 2nd and 6 on NCAT16 (Q3 08:51) S.Woods 3
+ 17-19 6 TD 1st and 6 on NCAT6 (Q3 08:51) E.Smalls 4

17-20 2nd and 12 on MAINE48 (Q3 05:29) A.Arteaga
+ 18-21 5 3rd and 12 on MAINE48 (Q3 05:29) N.Laughlin

18-22 2nd and 9 on MAINE26 (Q4 12:09) M.Irefin
+ 19-23 14 1st 3rd and 9 on MAINE26 (Q4 12:09) M.Irefin
+ 20-24 11 1st 1st and 10 on MAINE40 (Q4 12:09) S.Woods 2

20-25 3rd and 6 on NCAT45 (Q4 09:48) T.Ewing
20-26 3rd and 9 on MAINE35 (Q4 05:39) S.Woods -2
20-27 3rd and 8 on NCAT41 (Q4 01:28) T.Ewing -3

Sacked 2 times for 7 yards lost

Lost Context
-2 3rd and 12 on NCAT15 (Q2 09:53)
-5 2nd and 1 on NCAT40 (Q4 09:48)



Defensive Statistics
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

# N.C. AT Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

1 T.Alderman 0 9 9 0.5-2 1.0-4 - - - - 1
4 A.Harris 4 5 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
21 T.Mittman 3 5 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
30 T.Howard 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
18 C.Wilson 2 3 5 1.0-5 1.0-5 1 - - - -
19 S.Davis II 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
37 M.Etheridge III 0 5 5 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
2 C.Maddox 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - 1 -
44 J.Williams 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 M.Hood 1 3 4 0.5-2 0.5-2 - - - - -
3 J.Iseah 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 C.Dalrymple 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
41 D.Atkinson-Bell 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 J.King-Leverett 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
27 J.Kimbrough-Campbell 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 W.Hamilton 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
56 T.Dye 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
87 M.Tillman 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
94 S.Cabaniss-Ali 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 23 50 73 2-7 4.0-11 1 0-0 0-0 4 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Maine Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

11 C.Thomas 6 5 11 1.0-10 1.5-11 - - - - -
7 L.Couchman 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - 2 -
92 E.Sherman 1 6 7 0.5-3 0.5-3 - - - - 1
44 J.Hall 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 N.Carpenter 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - -
6 V.Nwachi 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 N.Kalume 2 1 3 0.5-4 1.5-7 - - - - -
15 J.Kucera 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 B.Isaiah 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - 1 -
35 J.Steele 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 T.Chisolm 2 1 3 1.5-7 1.5-7 - - - - 1
96 B.Purnell 0 3 3 0.5-4 0.5-4 - - - - -
1 D.Vaught 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 M.Folk 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 J.Lee 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
94 C.Bacon 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 J.Gibson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 A.Arteaga 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 J.Russell 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 N.Christmas 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 S.Keyes-Wilson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
37 K.Grewal 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
38 S.Hudson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 36 34 70 4-21 7.0-27 1 0-0 0-0 3 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

STARTERS

N.C. AT

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 0 K.White
WR 2 J.Warren
WR 3 A.Jones
WR 5 J.Dillard
TE 13 A.Rucker
RB 35 W.Graves
OL 51 G.Navarro
OL 55 J.Cannon
OL 59 K.Sharpe
OL 65 A.Dorsey
OL 66 S.Wiggins

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 1 T.Alderman
S 2 C.Maddox
LB 3 J.Iseah
DB 4 A.Harris
S 21 T.Mittman
S 27 J.Kimbrough-Campbell
S 30 T.Howard
LB 44 J.Williams
DE 56 T.Dye
DL 90 M.Hood
DL 94 S.Cabaniss-Ali

Maine

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 3 S.Baines
WR 4 M.Irefin
WR 5 S.Woods
QB 11 C.Peevy
WR 20 N.Laughlin
OL 57 A.Kocan
OL 58 N.Stanley
OL 64 J.Boutaugh
OL 65 N.Cruji
OL 74 A.Iliano
TE 80 E.Smalls

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 D.Vaught
DB 6 V.Nwachi
LB 7 L.Couchman
DB 8 J.Gibson
LB 11 C.Thomas
DB 15 J.Kucera
DB 38 S.Hudson
DL 45 T.Chisolm
DL 90 J.Lee
DL 92 E.Sherman
DL 94 C.Bacon

SUBSTITUTIONS

N.C. AT:
0 T.George; 1 J.Smith; 6 T.Williams Jr.; 6 A.Bell; 9 S.Blizzard; 11
L.Veney; 15 C.Lane; 16 D.Coles; 18 C.Wilson; 19 S.Davis II; 23
C.Dalrymple; 29 P.Jones; 34 W.Hamilton; 37 M.Etheridge III; 38
W.Misenheimer; 39 A.Brown; 41 D.Atkinson-Bell; 45 J.Coleman; 46
D.Page; 52 M.Roberts; 54 D.Jackson; 71 J.Freeman; 76 N.Okoye; 80
T.Brown; 87 M.Tillman; 88 E.Kennedy; 92 J.King-Leverett; 93
K.Broadhurst, Jr.;

Maine:
0 T.Stephens; 2 T.Ewing; 10 N.Kalume; 12 E.Wallace; 13 A.Arteaga;
14 N.Carpenter; 14 J.Russell; 17 N.Christmas; 21 B.Isaiah; 22
N.Cerisier; 24 R.Marshall; 27 M.Folk; 33 S.Oppenheimer; 34
S.Keyes-Wilson; 35 J.Steele; 37 K.Grewal; 39 A.Mack; 43
S.Tremblay; 44 J.Hall; 82 A.Pecorella; 83 T.Simard; 89 G.Rossito; 95
M.Hamilton; 96 B.Purnell; 98 D.White; 99 F.Titikpina;

DID NOT PLAY

N.C. AT:
4 Walls, Jy; 7 Long, Champ; 8 Dixon, Charlie; 8 Layne, Nelson; 10
Sanders, Noah; 12 Blankumsee, Kamari; 14 Dixon, Javen; 17
Thomas, Braxton; 20 Purefory-Thaxton, Jamaal; 22 Harvey, Mykell;
24 Hicks, Jailen; 25 David II, Mack; 26 Haggins, Jay; 31 Baker, RJ; 32
Tyson, Khristian; 33 Macon, David; 36 Strickland, Ryan; 40 Tate-
Walker, Ryan; 42 Wall, Kiyre; 48 Conover, Eddie; 49 Ruddy, Bryson;
50 Scott, Payton; 53 Culberson, Kaleb; 57 Culberson, Kellen; 58 Allen
Jr., Christopher; 60 Hammonds, Tim; 63 Breland, Kolbe; 69 Ragland,
CJ; 70 Garcia, Tommy; 72 Moorer, Tyson; 73 Marshall, Phinnell; 77
Brown, Malik; 78 Van Horn, Paul; 81 Walton, Xzavion; 82 Sanchez,
Tony; 83 Baker, Jaylen; 84 Carlock-Williams, Michael; 85 Avery, Jay;
86 Stephens, Ryan; 89 Jones-Amen-Hetep, Rory; 91 Gordy, Marley;
95 Johnson, Niles; 97 Divers, Giovanni; 98 Carr-Bordeaux, Mecca;

Maine:
10 Drezek, Caden; 16 Mahan, Eli; 16 McMaugh, Michael; 17 Buehler,
Eddie; 18 Andrews, Keegan; 18 Brown, Jayden; 19 Batch, Daniel; 19
Williams Evans, Jaleal; 23 Holmes, Brayden; 23 Klefsaas, Sivert; 25
Ervin, Isaiah; 26 Sullivan, Armani; 28 Wilson, Corey; 29 Young,
Nassir; 29 Grant, Mako; 30 Foley, Lawson; 31 Tiller, Kamden; 32
Wise, Bryceson; 36 Sathler, Symon; 36 Foster, Zebediah; 40 Bryson,
Joey; 41 Marsters, Kemsley; 42 Grigson, Luke; 48 McKevitt, Declan;
50 Zoglio, Zach; 51 Beal, Landon; 55 Lopez, Nathan; 56 King,
Wazyn; 62 Ejindu, Pius; 66 Erickson, Ian; 67 O'Leary, Daniel; 68
Gregor, Max; 70 Reamer, Liam; 71 Walz, Kenny; 72 Williams, Tyler;
73 Negley, Jace; 75 Kravchuk, Anton; 77 Shimko, Noah; 78 Lillie,
Jack; 84 Jackson, Kevin; 85 Thomas, Blake; 86 Kucera, Jake; 87
Pratts III, Francisco; 88 Ramery, Sebastian; 91 Crawford, Jordon; 93
Pressley, Kye; 97 Baird, Cole;



Drive Chart (By Team)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NCAT 1st NCAT25 10:49 KO MAINE44 05:45 PUNT 11 - 31 5:04
NCAT 2nd NCAT35 13:29 KO MAINE0 11:37 *TD 4 - 65 1:52
NCAT 2nd NCAT22 09:02 KO NCAT46 06:56 PUNT 4 - 24 2:06
NCAT 2nd NCAT38 06:10 KO MAINE46 03:27 PUNT 5 - 16 2:43
NCAT 2nd NCAT35 01:49 KO MAINE0 00:42 *TD 5 - 65 1:07
NCAT 3rd NCAT25 14:55 KO NCAT27 12:59 PUNT 3 - 2 1:56
NCAT 3rd NCAT21 07:29 KO NCAT12 05:29 PUNT 3 - -9 2:00
NCAT 3rd NCAT10 03:48 PUNT MAINE0 12:09 *TD 13 - 90 6:39
NCAT 4th NCAT20 08:33 PUNT MAINE49 05:39 PUNT 8 - 31 2:54
NCAT 4th NCAT20 01:12 PUNT MAINE22 0:00 HALF 9 - 58 1:12

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
N.C. AT Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 5:09 8:08 7:51 6:57 13:17 14:48 28:10
3rd down conversions 2-3 1-3 1-3 4-5 3-6 5-8 8-14
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MAINE 1st MAINE12 14:56 KO NCAT0 10:54 *TD 8 - 88 4:02
MAINE 1st MAINE18 05:45 PUNT NCAT0 13:36 *TD 12 - 82 7:09
MAINE 2nd NCAT13 11:23 KO NCAT17 09:08 *FG 4 - -4 2:15
MAINE 2nd NCAT37 06:56 PUNT NCAT0 06:17 *TD 2 - 37 0:39
MAINE 2nd MAINE6 03:27 PUNT NCAT0 01:49 *TD 4 - 94 1:38
MAINE 2nd MAINE41 00:37 KO NCAT46 0:00 HALF 5 - 13 0:37
MAINE 3rd MAINE27 12:59 PUNT NCAT0 07:36 *TD 11 - 73 5:23
MAINE 3rd NCAT50 05:29 PUNT NCAT47 03:48 PUNT 3 - 3 1:41
MAINE 4th MAINE25 12:09 KO NCAT45 08:33 PUNT 7 - 30 3:36
MAINE 4th MAINE20 05:39 PUNT MAINE35 01:43 PUNT 6 - 15 3:56
MAINE 4th NCAT43 01:42 KO NCAT41 01:12 PUNT 3 - 2 0:30

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Maine Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 9:51 6:52 7:04 8:03 16:43 15:07 31:50
3rd down conversions 2-3 3-4 1-2 2-5 5-7 3-7 8-14
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MAINE 1st MAINE12 14:56 KO NCAT0 10:54 *TD 8 - 88 4:02
NCAT 1st NCAT25 10:49 KO MAINE44 05:45 PUNT 11 - 31 5:04
MAINE 1st MAINE18 05:45 PUNT NCAT0 13:36 *TD 12 - 82 7:09
NCAT 2nd NCAT35 13:29 KO MAINE0 11:37 *TD 4 - 65 1:52
MAINE 2nd NCAT13 11:23 KO NCAT17 09:08 *FG 4 - -4 2:15
NCAT 2nd NCAT22 09:02 KO NCAT46 06:56 PUNT 4 - 24 2:06
MAINE 2nd NCAT37 06:56 PUNT NCAT0 06:17 *TD 2 - 37 0:39
NCAT 2nd NCAT38 06:10 KO MAINE46 03:27 PUNT 5 - 16 2:43
MAINE 2nd MAINE6 03:27 PUNT NCAT0 01:49 *TD 4 - 94 1:38
NCAT 2nd NCAT35 01:49 KO MAINE0 00:42 *TD 5 - 65 1:07
MAINE 2nd MAINE41 00:37 KO NCAT46 0:00 HALF 5 - 13 0:37
NCAT 3rd NCAT25 14:55 KO NCAT27 12:59 PUNT 3 - 2 1:56
MAINE 3rd MAINE27 12:59 PUNT NCAT0 07:36 *TD 11 - 73 5:23
NCAT 3rd NCAT21 07:29 KO NCAT12 05:29 PUNT 3 - -9 2:00
MAINE 3rd NCAT50 05:29 PUNT NCAT47 03:48 PUNT 3 - 3 1:41
NCAT 3rd NCAT10 03:48 PUNT MAINE0 12:09 *TD 13 - 90 6:39
MAINE 4th MAINE25 12:09 KO NCAT45 08:33 PUNT 7 - 30 3:36
NCAT 4th NCAT20 08:33 PUNT MAINE49 05:39 PUNT 8 - 31 2:54
MAINE 4th MAINE20 05:39 PUNT MAINE35 01:43 PUNT 6 - 15 3:56
MAINE 4th NCAT43 01:42 KO NCAT41 01:12 PUNT 3 - 2 0:30
NCAT 4th NCAT20 01:12 PUNT MAINE22 0:00 HALF 9 - 58 1:12



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
N.C. AT won the toss. NCAT will receive and MAINE will defend the north goal.

BROWN, Andrew kickoff 59 yards from the NCAT35 to the MAINE6, EWING, Trevin returned 6 yards to the MAINE12 , End of
Play, clock 14:56.

MAINE drive start at 14:56
1-10 MAINE12 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the MAINE13 (ALDERMAN, Tim;HARRIS, Aaron).
2-9 MAINE13 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to IREFIN, Molayo caught at the MAINE14 and

advanced to the MAINE19 (HOWARD, Tyler).
3-3 MAINE19 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to WOODS, Scott caught at the MAINE24 and

advanced to the MAINE26 (WILLIAMS, Jayden ), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MAINE26 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MAINE29 (HARRIS, Aaron).
2-7 MAINE29 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the right complete for 11 yards to WOODS, Scott to the MAINE40, out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MAINE40 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to IREFIN, Molayo caught at the MAINE42 and
advanced to the MAINE47 (DAVIS II, Steven).

2-3 MAINE47 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MAINE49 (ISEAH, Joshua).
3-1 MAINE49 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush to the right for a gain of 51 yards to the NCAT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN

MAINE, clock 10:54 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:54]
R

0-0 NCAT3 TREMBLAY, Samuel PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. AT 0, MAINE 7
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 88 yards, 4:02

SIMARD, Thomas kickoff 45 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT20, KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan returned 5 yards to
the NCAT25 (KEYES-WILSON, Shane), clock 10:49.

NCAT drive start at 10:49
1-10 NCAT25 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle incomplete intended for JONES, Amonte thrown to the NCAT39.
2-10 NCAT25 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin scrambles to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the NCAT31 (VAUGHT, Devin).
3-4 NCAT31 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin scrambles up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NCAT35, End of Play, 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 NCAT35 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right complete for 8 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the NCAT41 and

advanced to the NCAT43 (THOMAS, Christian), out of bounds.
2-2 NCAT43 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NCAT46 (SHERMAN, Elias), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 NCAT46 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the NCAT47 (SHERMAN, Elias;FOLK, Malcolm).
2-9 NCAT47 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MAINE48 (COUCHMAN,

Latrell;THOMAS, Christian).
3-4 MAINE48 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the

MAINE43 and advanced to the MAINE42 (KUCERA, Jake), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MAINE42 [NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the MAINE44 (ISAIAH, Brayden).
2-12 MAINE44 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short to the left incomplete intended for GRAVES, Wesley thrown to the MAINE42.
3-12 MAINE44 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for KENNEDY, Elijah thrown to the MAINE22;

QB hurried by CHISOLM, Ta'kai.
4-12 MAINE44 PAGE, DJ punt 26 yards to the MAINE18 downed by WILSON, Corbin, clock 05:45. [05:45]
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 31 yards, 5:04

MAINE drive start at 05:45
1-10 MAINE18 [NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the MAINE26 (HOWARD, Tyler;MITTMAN,

Tre).
2-2 MAINE26 [NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MAINE29 (WILLIAMS, Jayden

;DALRYMPLE, Cameren), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 MAINE29 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to WALLACE, Evan caught at the MAINE33 and
advanced to the MAINE36, out of bounds.

2-3 MAINE36 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the MAINE47 (ALDERMAN, Tim;HARRIS,
Aaron), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 MAINE47 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the right complete for 4 yards to WOODS, Scott caught at the MAINE46 and
advanced to the NCAT49 (DAVIS II, Steven), out of bounds.



2-6 NCAT49 [NHSG] QB Keeper PEEVY, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NCAT47 (ALDERMAN,
Tim;WILLIAMS, Jayden ).

3-4 NCAT47 [NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NCAT46 (ATKINSON-BELL, Dom;KING-
LEVERETT, Jelani).

4-3 NCAT46 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to ROSSITO, Gianni to the NCAT24; QB
hurried by KING-LEVERETT, Jelani, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 NCAT24 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to WOODS, Scott to the NCAT1 (HOWARD,
Tyler;MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

P

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: N.C. AT 0, MAINE 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
N.C. AT 0 5:09 2 1 0 3 2-3 0-0 6-17 2-5-0-14 0-0
Maine 7 9:51 3 4 0 7 2-3 1-1 9-82 8-8-0-87 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

NCAT MAINE
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 3 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-17 9-82
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 14 87
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-2-0 8-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-31 17-169
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-5 1-6
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-26.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 5:09 9:51
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

N.C. AT Maine

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
W.Graves 3 9 0 9 0 3 5
K.White 3 10 -2 8 0 2.7 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Baines 5 68 0 68 1 13.6 51
N.Laughlin 3 12 0 12 0 4 8
C.Peevy 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 2-5-0 14 0 8 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Peevy 8-8-0 87 0 23 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Dillard 2 14 0 2 8
A.Jones 0 0 0 1
W.Graves 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Woods 4 45 0 4 23
M.Irefin 2 13 0 2 7
G.Rossito 1 22 0 1 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Page 1 26 26.0 26 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 1 5 0 5

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Ewing 1 6 0 6

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Harris 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Davis II 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Howard 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Alderman 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Iseah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Mittman 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Dalrymple 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Thomas 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Sherman 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Vaught 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Kucera 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Isaiah 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
S.Keyes-Wilson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Couchman 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Folk 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:54 MAINE - S.Baines 51 yd TD RUSH (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 8-88 4:02 -7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-1 NCAT1 [NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the NCAT3 (DALRYMPLE,

Cameren;ETHERIDGE III, Mitchell).
2-3 NCAT3 [NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NCAT2 (ETHERIDGE III,

Mitchell;ALDERMAN, Tim).
3-2 NCAT2 [SG] QB Keeper PEEVY, Carter rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NCAT0, TOUCHDOWN MAINE,

clock 13:36 (Scoring play confirmed). [13:36]
0-0 NCAT3 TREMBLAY, Samuel PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. AT 0, MAINE 14

SIMARD, Thomas kickoff 59 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT6, KENNEDY, Elijah returned 29 yards to the NCAT35
(CARPENTER, Noah), clock 13:29.

NCAT drive start at 13:29
1-10 NCAT35 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left complete for 2 yards to RUCKER, Anthony caught at the NCAT35 and

advanced to the NCAT37 (HALL, Jake), out of bounds.
2-8 NCAT37 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the left complete for 60 yards to KENNEDY, Elijah caught at the MAINE46

and advanced to the MAINE3 (FOLK, Malcolm), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-3 MAINE3 [NH] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for no gain to the MAINE3 (HUDSON, Sherrod).
2-3 MAINE3 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MAINE0, TOUCHDOWN NCAT,

clock 11:37 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:37]
0-0 MAINE3 BROWN, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. AT 7, MAINE 14
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 65 yards, 1:52

BROWN, Andrew kickoff 59 yards from the NCAT35 to the MAINE6, EWING, Trevin returned 81 yards to the NCAT13 (TILLMAN,
Mark), clock 11:23.

MAINE drive start at 11:23
1-10 NCAT13 [SG] BAINES, Sincere rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the NCAT7 (WILLIAMS, Jayden ).
2-4 NCAT7 [SG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the NCAT5 (MADDOX, Cam;MITTMAN, Tre).
3-2 NCAT5 BAINES, Sincere rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the NCAT0, TOUCHDOWN MAINE, score nullified by

penalty, clock 09:53 (Play was confirmed after review). PENALTY MAINE Holding on STANLEY, Noah enforced 10
yards from the NCAT5 to the NCAT15 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [09:53]

3-12 NCAT15 [SG] PEEVY, Carter sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the NCAT17 (ALDERMAN, Tim;HOOD, Marquis).
4-14 NCAT17 TREMBLAY, Samuel field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at NCAT25], clock 09:08.

[09:08]

N.C. AT 7, MAINE 17
Drive Summary: 4 plays, -4 yards, 2:15

SIMARD, Thomas kickoff 60 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT5, HARRIS, Aaron returned 17 yards to the NCAT22 (STEELE,
Ja'Darius;RUSSELL, Juelz), clock 09:02.

NCAT drive start at 09:02
1-10 NCAT22 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short up the middle complete for 18 yards to JONES, Amonte caught at the NCAT25

and advanced to the NCAT40 (GIBSON, Jamaree), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NCAT40 PENALTY Before the snap, NCAT False Start on WIGGINS, Sterling enforced 5 yards from the NCAT40 to the
NCAT35.

1-15 NCAT35 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right complete for 8 yards to RUCKER, Anthony caught at the NCAT41,
RUCKER, Anthony fumbled at NCAT43 forced by CARPENTER, Noah out of bounds to the NCAT43.

2-7 NCAT43 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the NCAT46 (ISAIAH, Brayden;COUCHMAN,
Latrell).

3-4 NCAT46 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle incomplete intended for KENNEDY, Elijah broken up by COUCHMAN,
Latrell at the MAINE48.

4-4 NCAT46 Punt by PAGE, DJ at the NCAT46 is blocked by HUDSON, Sherrod, recovered by NCAT CULBERSON, Kellen at
the NCAT37, End of Play, clock 06:56. [06:56]



Drive Summary: 4 plays, 24 yards, 2:06

MAINE drive start at 06:56
1-10 NCAT37 [SG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to WOODS, Scott to the NCAT15 (HARRIS,

Aaron), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NCAT15 [NHSG] MARSHALL, Rashawn rush to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the NCAT0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN MAINE, clock 06:17 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:17]

R

0-0 NCAT3 CARPENTER, Noah two-point conversion pass attempt fails, intercepted by MITTMAN, Tre at the NCAT2
intended for KUCERA, Jake. Mittman return for 98 yards to the MAINE0. DEFENSIVE PAT Successful.
(Scoring play confirmed).

N.C. AT 9, MAINE 23
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 37 yards, 0:39

SIMARD, Thomas kickoff 55 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT10, KENNEDY, Elijah returned 28 yards to the NCAT38
(STEELE, Ja'Darius), clock 06:10.

NCAT drive start at 06:10
1-10 NCAT38 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the NCAT44 (PURNELL, Bryce;THOMAS, Christian).
2-4 NCAT44 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the MAINE49 (COUCHMAN, Latrell), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MAINE49 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the MAINE43 (COUCHMAN, Latrell;BACON,

Chris).
2-4 MAINE43 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin scrambles to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the MAINE46 (KALUME, Nicolas), out of

bounds.
3-7 MAINE46 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for KENNEDY, Elijah broken up by ISAIAH,

Brayden at the MAINE6.
4-7 MAINE46 PAGE, DJ punt 40 yards to the MAINE6, fair catch by WOODS, Scott, clock 03:27. [03:27]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 2:43

MAINE drive start at 03:27
1-10 MAINE6 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the MAINE4 (ALDERMAN, Tim;MADDOX, Cam).
2-12 MAINE4 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the right complete for 9 yards to WOODS, Scott to the MAINE13 (HOWARD,

Tyler).
3-3 MAINE13 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to ROSSITO, Gianni caught at the MAINE17 and

advanced to the MAINE19 (DAVIS II, Steven), 1ST DOWN. [01:58]
P

1-10 H19 Timeout Official, clock 01:58. [01:58]
1-10 MAINE19 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep up the middle complete for 81 yards to LAUGHLIN, Nick caught at the

NCAT45 and advanced to the NCAT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MAINE, clock 01:49 (Scoring play
confirmed). [01:49]

P

0-0 NCAT3 TREMBLAY, Samuel PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. AT 9, MAINE 30
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 94 yards, 1:38

SIMARD, Thomas kickoff 62 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT3 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at
its 35-yard line , clock 01:49.

NCAT drive start at 01:49
1-10 NCAT35 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the NCAT43 (THOMAS, Christian).
2-2 NCAT43 PENALTY Before the snap, NCAT False Start on WIGGINS, Sterling enforced 5 yards from the NCAT43 to the

NCAT38.
2-7 NCAT38 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left incomplete intended for KENNEDY, Elijah thrown to the NCAT46.
3-7 NCAT38 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short to the right complete for 13 yards to GRAVES, Wesley caught at the NCAT41

and advanced to the MAINE49; QB hurried by SHERMAN, Elias (CHISOLM, Ta'kai), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MAINE49 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne to the MAINE34
(VAUGHT, Devin), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAINE34 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 34 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the
MAINE28 and advanced to the MAINE0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NCAT, clock 00:42 (Scoring play
confirmed). [00:42]

P

0-0 MAINE3 PENALTY Before the snap, NCAT False Start enforced 5 yards from the MAINE3 to the MAINE8.
0-0 MAINE8 BROWN, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. AT 16, MAINE 30



Drive Summary: 5 plays, 65 yards, 1:07

0-0 NCAT35 BROWN, Andrew kickoff yards from the NCAT35 to the. PENALTY NCAT Unsportsmanlike Conduct on JONES,
Amonte enforced 15 yards from the NCAT35 to the NCAT20.

BROWN, Andrew kickoff 48 yards from the NCAT35 to the MAINE17, EWING, Trevin returned 24 yards to the MAINE41
(HAMILTON, Willie;HOWARD, Tyler), clock 00:37.

MAINE drive start at 00:37
1-10 MAINE41 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter scrambles to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the MAINE45 (MADDOX, Cam), out of

bounds.
2-6 MAINE45 PEEVY, Carter pass short to the right incomplete intended for SMALLS, Elijah broken up by ISEAH, Joshua at the

MAINE49. PENALTY MAINE Holding on KOCAN, Andrew enforced 10 yards from the MAINE45 to the MAINE35
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

2-16 MAINE35 [NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the MAINE49 (ALDERMAN, Tim;ATKINSON-
BELL, Dom), out of bounds.

3-2 MAINE49 [NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the NCAT45 (HARRIS, Aaron), 1ST DOWN.
[00:08]

R

1-10 V45 Timeout N.C. AT, clock 00:08. [00:08]
1-10 NCAT45 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the right incomplete intended for WOODS, Scott thrown to the NCAT39; QB

hurried by ALDERMAN, Tim.
2-10 NCAT45 [NH] Kneel down by TEAM at NCAT46 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 13 yards, 0:37

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: N.C. AT 16, MAINE 30

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
N.C. AT 16 8:08 1 5 0 6 1-3 0-0 8-30 7-10-0-150 4-30
Maine 23 6:52 2 3 0 5 3-4 0-0 12-43 4-5-0-118 2-20



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

NCAT MAINE
Score 16 30
FIRST DOWNS 9 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-47 21-125
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 164 205
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-9-0 13-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 29-211 34-330
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-79 3-111
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-26.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-30 2-20
Possession Time 13:17 16:43
Third-Down Conversions 3-6 5-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

N.C. AT Maine

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
W.Graves 6 23 0 23 1 8 3.8
J.Smith 4 19 0 19 0 7 4.8
K.White 4 10 -5 5 0 6 1.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Baines 7 74 -2 72 1 51 10.3
R.Marshall 1 15 0 15 1 15 15
N.Laughlin 8 35 -2 33 0 14 4.1
C.Peevy 3 8 0 8 1 4 2.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 9-15-0 164 1 60 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Peevy 12-13-0 203 1 81 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Dillard 4 63 1 4 34
A.Jones 1 18 0 2 18
A.Rucker 2 10 0 2 8
W.Graves 1 13 0 2 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
S.Woods 6 76 0 7 23
M.Irefin 2 13 0 2 7
N.Laughlin 1 81 1 1 81
G.Rossito 2 28 0 2 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Page 3 66 22.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kennedy 2 57 0 29
A.Harris 1 17 0 17
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 1 5 0 5

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Ewing 3 111 0 81

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Harris 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
T.Alderman 0-7 3.5 0.5 1.5
T.Howard 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
S.Davis II 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Maddox 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
T.Mittman 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Iseah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Thomas 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
L.Couchman 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Vaught 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Carpenter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Isaiah 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
M.Folk 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Steele 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Sherman 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:54 MAINE - S.Baines 51 yd TD RUSH (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 8-88 4:02 -7
2nd 13:36 MAINE - C.Peevy 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 12-82 7:09 -14
2nd 11:37 NCAT - W.Graves 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Brown) , 4-65 1:52 7-14
2nd 09:08 MAINE - S.Tremblay 35 yd FG , 4--4 2:15 7-17
2nd 06:17 MAINE - R.Marshall 15 yd TD RUSH , 2-37 0:39 7-23
2nd 06:10 NCAT - T.Mittman 0 yd DPAT , 9-23
2nd 01:49 MAINE - N.Laughlin 81 yd TD PASS from C.Peevy (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 4-94 1:38 9-30
2nd 00:42 NCAT - J.Dillard 34 yd TD PASS from K.White (KICK by A.Brown) , 5-65 1:07 16-30



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

NCAT MAINE
Score 16 23
FIRST DOWNS 6 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-30 12-43
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 150 118
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-7-0 5-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-180 17-161
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-74 2-105
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-20.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-30 2-20
Possession Time 8:08 6:52
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

N.C. AT Maine

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
W.Graves 3 14 0 14 1 4.7 8
J.Smith 4 19 0 19 0 4.8 7
K.White 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Baines 2 6 -2 4 0 2 6
R.Marshall 1 15 0 15 1 15 15
N.Laughlin 5 23 -2 21 0 4.2 14
C.Peevy 2 6 0 6 1 3 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 7-10-0 150 1 60 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Peevy 4-5-0 116 1 81 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Dillard 2 49 1 2 34
A.Jones 1 18 0 1 18
A.Rucker 2 10 0 2 8
W.Graves 1 13 0 1 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Woods 2 31 0 3 22
N.Laughlin 1 81 1 1 81
G.Rossito 1 6 0 1 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Page 2 40 20.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kennedy 2 57 0 29
A.Harris 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Ewing 2 105 0 81

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Alderman 0-4 2.0 0.5 1.5
C.Maddox 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
A.Harris 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Howard 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Davis II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Etheridge III 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Tillman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Couchman 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Carpenter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Thomas 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Steele 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Vaught 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Gibson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Kalume 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
M.Folk 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 13:36 MAINE - C.Peevy 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 12-82 7:09 -14
2nd 11:37 NCAT - W.Graves 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Brown) , 4-65 1:52 7-14
2nd 09:08 MAINE - S.Tremblay 35 yd FG , 4--4 2:15 7-17
2nd 06:17 MAINE - R.Marshall 15 yd TD RUSH , 2-37 0:39 7-23
2nd 06:10 NCAT - T.Mittman 0 yd DPAT , 9-23
2nd 01:49 MAINE - N.Laughlin 81 yd TD PASS from C.Peevy (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 4-94 1:38 9-30
2nd 00:42 NCAT - J.Dillard 34 yd TD PASS from K.White (KICK by A.Brown) , 5-65 1:07 16-30



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

At the start of the second half, NCAT will receive and MAINE will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

TREMBLAY, Samuel kickoff 60 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT5, HARRIS, Aaron returned 20 yards to the NCAT25
(GREWAL, Kash;STEELE, Ja'Darius), clock 14:55.

NCAT drive start at 14:55
1-10 NCAT25 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush to the right for no gain to the NCAT25 (NWACHI, Vincent).
2-10 NCAT25 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for no gain to the NCAT25 (SHERMAN, Elias;THOMAS, Christian).
3-10 NCAT25 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin scrambles to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NCAT27 (ISAIAH, Brayden), out of bounds.
4-8 NCAT27 PAGE, DJ punt 46 yards to the MAINE27, fair catch by WOODS, Scott, clock 12:59. [12:59]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 1:56

MAINE drive start at 12:59
1-10 MAINE27 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the MAINE35 (ALDERMAN,

Tim;KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan).
2-2 MAINE35 [NHSG] MARSHALL, Rashawn rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the MAINE47 (DYE, Travon;MITTMAN,

Tre), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 MAINE47 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to IREFIN, Molayo caught at the NCAT32 and
advanced to the NCAT30 (HARRIS, Aaron), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 NCAT30 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for no gain to the NCAT30 (HOOD, Marquis).
2-10 NCAT30 [SG] PEEVY, Carter pass short to the left incomplete intended for IREFIN, Molayo thrown to the NCAT27.
3-10 NCAT30 [SG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the left complete for 10 yards to IREFIN, Molayo caught at the NCAT22 and advanced

to the NCAT20, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NCAT20 [NHSG] MARSHALL, Rashawn rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the NCAT12 (MITTMAN, Tre).
2-2 NCAT12 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NCAT10 (KING-LEVERETT,

Jelani;HOOD, Marquis), 1ST DOWN. PENALTY MAINE Illegal use of the hands enforced 10 yards from the end of
the play at the NCAT10 to the NCAT20.

R

1-10 NCAT20 PEEVY, Carter pass to the left complete for 20 yards to IREFIN, Molayo to the NCAT0, End of Play, clock 08:51.
PENALTY MAINE Holding on MCKEVITT, Declan enforced 10 yards from the NCAT20 to the NCAT30 [NHSG]. NO
PLAY (replay the down). [08:51]

1-20 NCAT30 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the left complete for 14 yards to LAUGHLIN, Nick caught at the NCAT20 and
advanced to the NCAT16 (MITTMAN, Tre;DAVIS II, Steven).

2-6 NCAT16 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the right complete for 10 yards to WOODS, Scott to the NCAT6 (MITTMAN, Tre),
1ST DOWN.

P

1-6 NCAT6 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the left complete for 6 yards to SMALLS, Elijah caught at the NCAT10 and
advanced to the NCAT0, TOUCHDOWN MAINE, clock 07:36 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:36]

0-0 NCAT3 TREMBLAY, Samuel PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. AT 16, MAINE 37
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 73 yards, 5:23

TREMBLAY, Samuel kickoff 58 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT7, KENNEDY, Elijah returned 14 yards to the NCAT21
(ARTEAGA, Aaron;CHRISTMAS, Na'Cire), clock 07:29.

NCAT drive start at 07:29
1-10 NCAT21 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the NCAT20 (COUCHMAN, Latrell;THOMAS, Christian).
2-11 NCAT20 [NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NCAT22 (THOMAS, Christian), out of

bounds.
3-9 NCAT22 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin sacked for a loss of 10 yards at the NCAT12 (THOMAS, Christian).
4-19 NCAT12 PAGE, DJ punt 38 yards to the NCAT50, fair catch by WOODS, Scott, clock 05:29. [05:29]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -9 yards, 2:00

MAINE drive start at 05:29
1-10 NCAT50 PENALTY Before the snap, MAINE Illegal Substitution enforced 5 yards from the NCAT50 to the MAINE45.
1-15 MAINE45 [NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the MAINE48 (HOWARD, Tyler;HARRIS, Aaron).



2-12 MAINE48 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the right incomplete intended for ARTEAGA, Aaron broken up by MITTMAN, Tre at
the NCAT43.

3-12 MAINE48 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the left complete for 5 yards to LAUGHLIN, Nick caught at the MAINE46 and
advanced to the NCAT47 (HARRIS, Aaron;ETHERIDGE III, Mitchell).

4-7 NCAT47 PECORELLA, Anthony punt 37 yards to the NCAT10 out of bounds, clock 03:48. [03:48]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 1:41

NCAT drive start at 03:48
1-10 NCAT10 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NCAT11 (SHERMAN, Elias;LEE, Jaedin).
2-9 NCAT11 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left incomplete intended for KENNEDY, Elijah thrown to the NCAT18. PENALTY

MAINE Roughing the Passer on SHERMAN, Elias enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the NCAT11 to the
NCAT26 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 NCAT26 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NCAT29 (SHERMAN, Elias;HALL, Jake).
2-7 NCAT29 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the NCAT26 (CHISOLM, Ta'kai;SHERMAN, Elias).
3-10 NCAT26 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the NCAT37 and

advanced to the NCAT42 (NWACHI, Vincent), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NCAT42 WHITE, Kevin pass to the right complete for 5 yards to JONES, Amonte caught at the NCAT40 and advanced to
the NCAT47 (HALL, Jake;CARPENTER, Noah). PENALTY Before the snap, MAINE Illegal Substitution enforced 5
yards from the NCAT42 to the NCAT47. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-5 NCAT47 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the NCAT43 (KALUME, Nicolas;PURNELL, Bryce).
2-9 NCAT43 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short up the middle complete for 4 yards to RUCKER, Anthony caught at the NCAT46

and advanced to the NCAT47 (THOMAS, Christian;PURNELL, Bryce), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: N.C. AT 16, MAINE 37

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
N.C. AT 0 7:51 0 1 1 2 1-3 0-0 10--10 2-3-0-20 0-0
Maine 7 7:04 2 3 0 5 1-2 0-0 6-33 6-8-0-68 5-45



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

NCAT MAINE
Score 16 37
FIRST DOWNS 11 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 24-37 27-158
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 184 273
Passes Att-Comp-Int 18-11-0 21-18-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 42-221 48-431
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-113 3-111
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-26.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-30 7-65
Possession Time 21:08 23:47
Third-Down Conversions 4-9 6-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

N.C. AT Maine

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
W.Graves 10 27 0 27 1 8 2.7
J.Smith 5 19 -1 18 0 7 3.6
K.White 6 14 -5 9 0 6 1.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Baines 10 84 -2 82 1 51 8.2
R.Marshall 3 35 0 35 1 15 11.7
N.Laughlin 9 38 -2 36 0 14 4
C.Peevy 3 8 0 8 1 4 2.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 11-18-0 167 1 60 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Peevy 18-21-0 271 2 81 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Dillard 4 63 1 4 34
A.Jones 1 18 0 2 18
A.Rucker 3 14 0 3 8
W.Graves 1 13 0 2 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
S.Woods 7 86 0 8 23
M.Irefin 4 46 0 5 23
N.Laughlin 3 100 1 3 81
G.Rossito 2 28 0 2 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Page 5 150 30.0 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Pecorella 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kennedy 3 71 0 29
A.Harris 2 37 0 20
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 1 5 0 5

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Ewing 3 111 0 81

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Harris 4-4 6.0 0.0 0.0
T.Mittman 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
T.Alderman 0-8 4.0 0.5 1.5
T.Howard 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
S.Davis II 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Maddox 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
M.Hood 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Thomas 4-5 6.5 1.0 2.0
E.Sherman 1-5 3.5 0.5 0.5
L.Couchman 1-4 3.0 0.0 1.0
B.Isaiah 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
D.Vaught 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
V.Nwachi 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Carpenter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Steele 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:54 MAINE - S.Baines 51 yd TD RUSH (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 8-88 4:02 -7
2nd 13:36 MAINE - C.Peevy 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 12-82 7:09 -14
2nd 11:37 NCAT - W.Graves 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Brown) , 4-65 1:52 7-14
2nd 09:08 MAINE - S.Tremblay 35 yd FG , 4--4 2:15 7-17
2nd 06:17 MAINE - R.Marshall 15 yd TD RUSH , 2-37 0:39 7-23
2nd 06:10 NCAT - T.Mittman 0 yd DPAT , 9-23
2nd 01:49 MAINE - N.Laughlin 81 yd TD PASS from C.Peevy (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 4-94 1:38 9-30
2nd 00:42 NCAT - J.Dillard 34 yd TD PASS from K.White (KICK by A.Brown) , 5-65 1:07 16-30



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 07:36 MAINE - E.Smalls 6 yd TD PASS from C.Peevy (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 11-73 5:23 16-37



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

NCAT MAINE
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 2 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10--10 6-33
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 20 68
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-2-0 8-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-10 14-101
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-34 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-42.0 1-37.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 5-45
Possession Time 7:51 7:04
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

N.C. AT Maine

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
W.Graves 4 4 0 4 0 1 3
J.Smith 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
K.White 2 4 0 4 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Baines 3 10 0 10 0 3.3 8
R.Marshall 2 20 0 20 0 10 12
N.Laughlin 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 2-3-0 3 0 16 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Peevy 6-8-0 68 1 23 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Rucker 1 4 0 1 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Woods 1 10 0 1 10
M.Irefin 2 33 0 3 23
N.Laughlin 2 19 0 2 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Page 2 84 42.0 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Pecorella 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kennedy 1 14 0 14
A.Harris 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Mittman 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Harris 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Hood 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Alderman 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
S.Davis II 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Howard 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Etheridge III 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Thomas 2-3 3.5 1.0 2.0
V.Nwachi 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Sherman 0-4 2.0 0.5 0.5
B.Isaiah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Purnell 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
L.Couchman 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
N.Kalume 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5
A.Arteaga 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 07:36 MAINE - E.Smalls 6 yd TD PASS from C.Peevy (KICK by S.Tremblay) , 11-73 5:23 16-37



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-5 NCAT47 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for KENNEDY, Elijah thrown to the MAINE32.

PENALTY MAINE Pass Interference on ISAIAH, Brayden enforced 15 yards to the MAINE38 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 MAINE38 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin scrambles to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the MAINE34 (HALL, Jake), out of bounds.
2-6 MAINE34 [NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the MAINE31 (THOMAS, Christian).
3-3 MAINE31 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MAINE26 (BACON, Chris;LEE, Jaedin),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 MAINE26 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush to the right for no gain to the MAINE26 (COUCHMAN, Latrell).
2-10 MAINE26 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 26 yards to BELL, Antoine to the MAINE0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NCAT, clock 12:09 (Scoring play confirmed). [12:09]
P

0-0 MAINE3 BROWN, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. AT 23, MAINE 37

BROWN, Andrew kickoff 63 yards from the NCAT35 to the MAINE2, fair catch by LAUGHLIN, Nick , clock 12:09.

MAINE drive start at 12:09
1-10 MAINE25 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MAINE26 (ISEAH, Joshua;WILSON,

Corbin).
2-9 MAINE26 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass short to the left incomplete intended for IREFIN, Molayo broken up by HARRIS,

Aaron at the MAINE30.
3-9 MAINE26 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the right complete for 14 yards to IREFIN, Molayo caught at the MAINE38 and

advanced to the MAINE40, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MAINE40 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass short to the left complete for 11 yards to WOODS, Scott caught at the MAINE43 and
advanced to the NCAT49 (MADDOX, Cam), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 NCAT49 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the NCAT40 (ISEAH, Joshua). [09:48]
2-1 V40 Timeout Official, clock 09:48. [09:48]
2-1 NCAT40 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the NCAT45 (WILSON, Corbin).
3-6 NCAT45 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the right incomplete intended for EWING, Trevin thrown to the NCAT16.
4-6 NCAT45 PECORELLA, Anthony punt 45 yards to the NCAT0, Touchback, clock 08:33. [08:33]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 30 yards, 3:36

NCAT drive start at 08:33
1-10 NCAT20 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the NCAT23

and advanced to the NCAT24 (CARPENTER, Noah).
2-6 NCAT24 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the NCAT39 (COUCHMAN, Latrell), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 NCAT39 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left complete for 3 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the NCAT38 and
advanced to the NCAT42 (KUCERA, Jake;SHERMAN, Elias).

2-7 NCAT42 [NHSG] BLIZZARD, Shimique rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the NCAT48 (KALUME, Nicolas).
3-1 NCAT48 [NHSG] BLIZZARD, Shimique rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MAINE49 (THOMAS, Christian), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 MAINE49 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for JONES, Amonte thrown to the MAINE33.
2-10 MAINE49 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left incomplete intended for DILLARD, Jayvonne thrown to the MAINE37.
3-10 MAINE49 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for JONES, Amonte thrown to the MAINE20.
4-10 MAINE49 PAGE, DJ punt 49 yards to the MAINE0, Touchback, clock 05:39. [05:39]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 31 yards, 2:54

MAINE drive start at 05:39
1-10 MAINE20 [NHSG] MARSHALL, Rashawn rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the MAINE22 (WILSON,

Corbin;ALDERMAN, Tim).
2-8 MAINE22 [NHSG] MARSHALL, Rashawn rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards, MARSHALL, Rashawn fumbled at

MAINE29 forced by WILSON, Corbin, recovered by MAINE MARSHALL, Rashawn at the MAINE29 to the
MAINE29, End of Play.

3-1 MAINE29 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MAINE34 (DAVIS II, Steven), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MAINE34 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MAINE35 (HOOD, Marquis;WILSON,

Corbin).



2-9 MAINE35 [NHSG] MARSHALL, Rashawn rush to the left for no gain to the MAINE35 (HARRIS, Aaron;ETHERIDGE III,
Mitchell).

3-9 MAINE35 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass up the middle incomplete intended for WOODS, Scott broken up by MADDOX, Cam
at the MAINE47.

4-9 MAINE35 PECORELLA, Anthony punt 50 yards to the NCAT15, KENNEDY, Elijah returned 85 yards to the MAINE0,
TOUCHDOWN NCAT, clock 01:43 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:43]

0-0 MAINE3 BROWN, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good. [01:43]

N.C. AT 30, MAINE 37
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 15 yards, 3:56

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 01:43. [01:43]

BROWN, Andrew onside kickoff 8 yards from the NCAT35, no return , clock 01:42.

MAINE drive start at 01:42
1-10 NCAT43 [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush up the middle for no gain to the NCAT43 (CABANISS-ALI, Sidiq;ETHERIDGE III,

Mitchell). [01:36]
2-10 V43 Timeout N.C. AT, clock 01:36. [01:36]
2-10 NCAT43 [NHSG] QB Keeper PEEVY, Carter rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NCAT41 (MITTMAN, Tre). [01:28]
3-8 V41 Timeout N.C. AT, clock 01:28. [01:28]
3-8 NCAT41 [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass to the right incomplete intended for EWING, Trevin broken up by HOWARD, Tyler at

the NCAT34.
4-8 NCAT41 PECORELLA, Anthony punt 41 yards to the NCAT0, Touchback, clock 01:12. [01:12]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 0:30

NCAT drive start at 01:12
1-10 NCAT20 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the NCAT16 (CHISOLM, Ta'kai).
2-14 NCAT16 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right complete for 11 yards to JONES, Amonte caught at the NCAT26 and

advanced to the NCAT27 (CARPENTER, Noah).
3-3 NCAT27 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to JONES, Amonte caught at the NCAT31 and

advanced to the NCAT35 (NWACHI, Vincent), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NCAT35 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep up the middle complete for 30 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the
MAINE47 and advanced to the MAINE35 (KUCERA, Jake), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAINE35 [NH] WHITE, Kevin pass spiked, incomplete. Clock stopped.
2-10 MAINE35 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to GRAVES, Wesley caught at the MAINE34 and

advanced to the MAINE30 (HALL, Jake).
3-5 MAINE30 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to GRAVES, Wesley caught at the MAINE26

and advanced to the MAINE22 (HALL, Jake), 1ST DOWN. [00:11]
P

1-10 H22 Timeout Maine, clock 00:11. [00:11]
1-10 MAINE22 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right incomplete intended for JONES, Amonte broken up by COUCHMAN,

Latrell.
2-10 MAINE22 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left incomplete intended for JONES, Amonte, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 58 yards, 1:12

2-10 MAINE22 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: N.C. AT 30, MAINE 37

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
N.C. AT 14 6:57 3 4 1 8 4-5 0-0 8-32 8-15-0-95 0-0
Maine 0 8:03 1 2 0 3 2-5 0-0 10-22 2-6-0-25 1-15



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

NCAT MAINE
Score 14 0
FIRST DOWNS 8 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-32 10-22
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 95 25
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-8-0 6-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 23-127 16-47
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-85 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-49.0 3-45.3
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-15
Possession Time 6:57 8:03
Third-Down Conversions 4-5 2-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

N.C. AT Maine

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
W.Graves 3 20 0 20 0 6.7 15
S.Blizzard 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 6
K.White 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Baines 5 16 0 16 0 3.2 9
R.Marshall 3 9 0 9 0 3 7
C.Peevy 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 8-14-0 91 1 30 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Peevy 2-6-0 20 0 14 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Dillard 2 7 0 3 4
A.Jones 2 19 0 6 11
W.Graves 2 13 0 2 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Woods 1 11 0 2 11
M.Irefin 1 14 0 2 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Page 1 49 49.0 49 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Pecorella 3 136 45.3 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kennedy 1 85 1 85

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Wilson 2-3 3.5 1.0 1.0
J.Iseah 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Maddox 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Davis II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Mittman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Etheridge III 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Alderman 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
A.Harris 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Hall 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
L.Couchman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Thomas 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Carpenter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Kucera 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
V.Nwachi 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Kalume 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Chisolm 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 12:09 NCAT - A.Bell 26 yd TD PASS from K.White (KICK by A.Brown) , 13-90 6:39 23-37
4th 01:43 NCAT - E.Kennedy 85 yd TD PUNT (KICK by A.Brown) , 30-37



N.C. AT Explosive Plays
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

N.C. AT

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 199 total yards (80% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
60 2 2nd and 8 on NCAT37

[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the left complete for 60 yards to KENNEDY, Elijah caught at the MAINE46 and advanced to the MAINE3 (FOLK,
Malcolm), 1ST DOWN.

34 2 1st and 10 on MAINE34
(00:42) [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 34 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the MAINE28 and advanced to the
MAINE0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NCAT, clock 00:42 (Scoring play confirmed).

30 4 1st and 10 on NCAT35
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep up the middle complete for 30 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the MAINE47 and advanced to the MAINE35
(KUCERA, Jake), 1ST DOWN.

26 4 2nd and 10 on MAINE26
(12:09) [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 26 yards to BELL, Antoine to the MAINE0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NCAT, clock
12:09 (Scoring play confirmed).

18 2 1st and 10 on NCAT22
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short up the middle complete for 18 yards to JONES, Amonte caught at the NCAT25 and advanced to the NCAT40 (GIBSON,
Jamaree), 1ST DOWN.

16 3 3rd and 10 on NCAT26
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the NCAT37 and advanced to the NCAT42 (NWACHI,
Vincent), 1ST DOWN.

15 2 1st and 10 on MAINE49
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne to the MAINE34 (VAUGHT, Devin), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 15 total yards (22% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
15 4 2nd and 6 on NCAT24

[NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the NCAT39 (COUCHMAN, Latrell), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 536 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
85 4 4th and 9 on MAINE35

(01:43) PECORELLA, Anthony punt 50 yards to the NCAT15, KENNEDY, Elijah returned 85 yards to the MAINE0, TOUCHDOWN NCAT, clock 01:43
(Scoring play confirmed).

60 2 2nd and 8 on NCAT37
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the left complete for 60 yards to KENNEDY, Elijah caught at the MAINE46 and advanced to the MAINE3 (FOLK,
Malcolm), 1ST DOWN.

34 2 1st and 10 on MAINE34
(00:42) [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 34 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the MAINE28 and advanced to the
MAINE0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NCAT, clock 00:42 (Scoring play confirmed).

30 4 1st and 10 on NCAT35
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep up the middle complete for 30 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the MAINE47 and advanced to the MAINE35
(KUCERA, Jake), 1ST DOWN.

29 2 0th and 0 on MAINE35
(13:29) SIMARD, Thomas kickoff 59 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT6, KENNEDY, Elijah returned 29 yards to the NCAT35 (CARPENTER, Noah),
clock 13:29.

28 2 0th and 0 on MAINE35
(06:10) SIMARD, Thomas kickoff 55 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT10, KENNEDY, Elijah returned 28 yards to the NCAT38 (STEELE, Ja'Darius),
clock 06:10.

26 4 2nd and 10 on MAINE26
(12:09) [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 26 yards to BELL, Antoine to the MAINE0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NCAT, clock
12:09 (Scoring play confirmed).

20 3 0th and 0 on MAINE35
(14:55) TREMBLAY, Samuel kickoff 60 yards from the MAINE35 to the NCAT5, HARRIS, Aaron returned 20 yards to the NCAT25 (GREWAL,
Kash;STEELE, Ja'Darius), clock 14:55.



Maine Explosive Plays
N.C. AT vs. Maine (Final)
09/27/2025 at Orono, Maine

Maine

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 171 total yards (81% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
81 2 1st and 10 on MAINE19

(01:49) [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep up the middle complete for 81 yards to LAUGHLIN, Nick caught at the NCAT45 and advanced to the
NCAT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MAINE, clock 01:49 (Scoring play confirmed).

23 1 1st and 10 on NCAT24
(00:00) [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to WOODS, Scott to the NCAT1 (HOWARD, Tyler;MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN,
clock 00:00.

23 3 1st and 10 on MAINE47
[NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to IREFIN, Molayo caught at the NCAT32 and advanced to the NCAT30 (HARRIS,
Aaron), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

22 1 4th and 3 on NCAT46
[NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to ROSSITO, Gianni to the NCAT24; QB hurried by KING-LEVERETT, Jelani, End of
Play, 1ST DOWN.

22 2 1st and 10 on NCAT37
[SG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to WOODS, Scott to the NCAT15 (HARRIS, Aaron), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 103 total yards (57% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
51 1 3rd and 1 on MAINE49

(10:54) [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush to the right for a gain of 51 yards to the NCAT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MAINE, clock 10:54 (Scoring
play confirmed).

15 2 1st and 10 on NCAT15
(06:17) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Rashawn rush to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the NCAT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MAINE, clock 06:17
(Scoring play confirmed).

14 2 2nd and 16 on MAINE35
[NHSG] LAUGHLIN, Nick rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the MAINE49 (ALDERMAN, Tim;ATKINSON-BELL, Dom), out of bounds.

12 3 2nd and 2 on MAINE35
[NHSG] MARSHALL, Rashawn rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the MAINE47 (DYE, Travon;MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN.

11 1 2nd and 3 on MAINE36
[NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the MAINE47 (ALDERMAN, Tim;HARRIS, Aaron), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
9 Plays for 520 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
81 2 0th and 0 on NCAT35

(11:23) BROWN, Andrew kickoff 59 yards from the NCAT35 to the MAINE6, EWING, Trevin returned 81 yards to the NCAT13 (TILLMAN, Mark), clock
11:23.

81 2 1st and 10 on MAINE19
(01:49) [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep up the middle complete for 81 yards to LAUGHLIN, Nick caught at the NCAT45 and advanced to the
NCAT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MAINE, clock 01:49 (Scoring play confirmed).

51 1 3rd and 1 on MAINE49
(10:54) [NHSG] BAINES, Sincere rush to the right for a gain of 51 yards to the NCAT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MAINE, clock 10:54 (Scoring
play confirmed).

24 2 0th and 0 on NCAT35
(00:37) BROWN, Andrew kickoff 48 yards from the NCAT35 to the MAINE17, EWING, Trevin returned 24 yards to the MAINE41 (HAMILTON,
Willie;HOWARD, Tyler), clock 00:37.

23 1 1st and 10 on NCAT24
(00:00) [NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to WOODS, Scott to the NCAT1 (HOWARD, Tyler;MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN,
clock 00:00.

23 3 1st and 10 on MAINE47
[NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to IREFIN, Molayo caught at the NCAT32 and advanced to the NCAT30 (HARRIS,
Aaron), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

23 4 0th and 0 on NCAT35
(12:09) BROWN, Andrew kickoff 63 yards from the NCAT35 to the MAINE2, fair catch by LAUGHLIN, Nick , clock 12:09.

22 1 4th and 3 on NCAT46
[NHSG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to ROSSITO, Gianni to the NCAT24; QB hurried by KING-LEVERETT, Jelani, End of
Play, 1ST DOWN.

22 2 1st and 10 on NCAT37
[SG] PEEVY, Carter pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to WOODS, Scott to the NCAT15 (HARRIS, Aaron), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.


